# Notice of Interest Sub. S-hldr (Section 137 of CA 2016)

## PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD

#### **Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder**

Name DATO' DR LAI KIM TENG

Nationality/Country of

incorporation

Malaysia

**Descriptions (Class)** Ordinary shares

Name of registered holder Sphere Corporation Sdn Bhd

## Date interest acquired & no of securities acquired

Date interest acquired 15 Sep 2023

No of securities 13,000,000

Circumstances by reason of

which Securities Holder has

interest

Indirect interest

Nature of interest Indirect Interest

## Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)

0

Direct (%)

0

Indirect/deemed interest (units)

13,000,000

Indirect/deemed interest (%)

10.344

Date of notice

18 Sep 2023

Date notice received by Listed

29 Sep 2023

Issuer

| Announcement Info |  |
|-------------------|--|
| Company Name      | PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD   |
| Stock Name        | PENSONI  |
| Date Announced    | 29 Sep 2023  |
| Category          | Notice of Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 137 of CA 2016 |
| Reference Number  | CS1-27092023-00004   |